· 1	02-11-2002 DATION FORM COVE			R SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
		TAILM ONL	2.5	50	60	Attor	ney Docket !	No. 05823.0212 er Number: 22,852	
To the	101978653	Trademarks:	. •		ATTN.		SSIGNMENT		
1.	Name of conveying parties:	5	2.		Name and	d addres	s of receiving	party	
	K&L Co., Ltd.	002	Nam	ie:	Char	mzone	Co., Ltd.		
Additional name of conveying party attacher No			Inter	Internal Address:					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Stre	et A	ddress:		6 Cheongdar nam-ku	m-dong	
×	Assignment		City:	·	Seoul				
	Security	Name	State	e:	Korea		Zip Code:		
	Other:		Addi	tiona	al name &	Address	attached?		
Execution	on Date:				☐ Yes		⊠ No		
4. Application number or patent number: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:									
A.	Patent Application Number: 09/947,40	)4	В.		Patent Nu	ımber:			
	Additional	numbers attached?	☐ Ye	es	×	₫ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)					
Name:	D. Patrick O'Reilley, Esquire			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40</b>					
				$\boxtimes$	Enclo	•	ease charge o	leficiency to deposit	
					Auth	orized to	be charged	to deposit account	
	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, F & DUNNER, L.L.P.	FARABOW, GARRETT							
	Address: 1300   Street, N.W.								
City:	Washington, D.C.								
State:		0005-3315	8.		Deposit A	ccount l	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
-	Dannie D. OlDeiller	My	notive of	<del>)    </del>			2/5/07	oto.	
Dennis P. O'Reilley Signature Date Reg. No. 27,932  September of Pages including cover sheet attachments and documents: 2									
/2002 DEVINE 00000099 099[7] talenumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2									

PATENT REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0163

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 05823.0212-00000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS K&L Co. Ltd., ("Assignor") owns by assignment, recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 012157, I-rame 0572 on September 7, 2001, all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

PHYTOSPHINGOSINE DERIVATIVES WITH ANTITUMOR ACTIVITY							
for which an application for United States Letters Pa 09/947,404, and	atent was filed on September 7, 2001, Serial No.						
WHEREAS, CHARMZONE CO., LTD. ("Assignee").							
a corporation of Republic of Korea							
whose post office 106-16 Cheongdam-do address is	ong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea						
is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and inte States Letters Patent on this invention and the Lette	erest in and to this invention, the application for United ers Patent to be issued upon this application;						
Assignee is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the right, title, and interest in and to this invention and thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United Statement; and Assignor hereby authorizes and required.	and valuable consideration the receipt of which from sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire of this application, and all divisions, and continuations tes which may be granted thereon, and all reissues ests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in						
with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any fatestify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful paper papers that may be necessary or desirable to proceeds and assigns, execute all divisional, contains and generally do everything possible to aid enforce proper patent protection for this invention expense incident to the execution of such papers	agrees, without further consideration, to communicate acts known to Assignor respecting this invention and ars when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all erfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its ontinuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and in the United States, it being understood that any is shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and see in obtaining the cooperation of the inventors in the						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an authorized represe	entative of Assignor has executed this Assignment.						
Ass	signor: K&L Co., Ltd.						
	121-3, Gian 1, Taean-Eup, Hwaseong-Gun						
	Gyeonggi-Do, 445-970, Republic of Korea						
Date of Signature January A 2002	ву:						
	Title:						
·	LEE, Chang Sub (Representative)						

**RECORDED: 02/05/2002** 

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.03 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 012554 FRAME: 0164